

L  
CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 138 OF 2003  
ITEM NO.48 COURT NO.5 SECTION XI

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONT. PET. (C) NO.138/2003 in SLP(Civil)No.16418/2000

PRABHU DAYAL BHARGAVA (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PREM PRAKASH & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for substitution of deceased petitioner & exemption from filing O.T. & IA 3-4 (appln. for exemption from personal appearance)

Date : 21/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Suruchi Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.  
Ms. Deepti R Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.

UPON perusing the papers, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Alleged contemnors are personally present in the Court. Their personal presence is dispensed with until further orders.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner four weeks time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit. Call after four weeks.

(D.L.Chugh)  
Court Master

(K.K.Chadha)  
Court Master