

L
CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 138 OF 2003
ITEM NO.51 COURT NO.6

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cont.Pet.(C) No.138/2003 in SLP(Civil)No.16418/2000

PRABHU DAYAL BHARGAVA (D) BY LRS. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PREM PRAKASH & ANR. Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for substitution of deceased petitioner and
exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 25/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Ritika Pal,Adv.
Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra,Adv.

Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.
Ms. Shalini Kumar,Adv.

UPON perusing the papers, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing rejoinder is condoned.

The matter is adjourned by one week.

(Neena Verma) (H.K. Bhatia)
Court Master Court Master